


ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

o oo = on N e L M =

S R

Y
(= =]

P Pad  Pad Pod Pl Pl =—
:nul-hmrqmll:ltﬁ

e . - e - B - - I - - T

—

e Y - e )

302561
101018

298306
962454
962988
J62121

980643
962211

40818A
909324
233403
962545
980621
962550
407302
297604
17094A

ASD14300

306802
401304
962404
41334A
10175A
10175A-FR
293514
308202

DESCRIPTION

BEARING BALL 6202-21
ARMATURE ASM WITH FAN STA/R
SPRING, LOAD, 56

SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 1, SC ST CAP
SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1-1/4, PN, ST,PH
SCREW, 8-32 X 1/2 PN ST TP23 PH
WASHER, 1/16 0D X .036 THK.
SCREW, 10-24 X 2.5, RD P 8T
BRUSH, CARBON

SPRING BRUSH HOLDER

GASKET, EXHAUST FAN, BAFFLE
SCREW, 6-32 X 3/8, FLAT HD
WASHER, LOCK, EXTERNAL TOOTH
SCREW, 8-32 X 5/16

RING, RETAINING

DIL SEAL 92

LABEL, GROUND SYMBOL

NAMEPLATE, AMERICAN SANDERS,
¥

PLUG, VENT

HOLDER ASM. BRUSH

SCREW, 10-24 X 3-1/4, FH, ST, PH
SWITCH DPST 16A/125V SUPER
TAG WARNING ENG-SPN

TAG WARNING ENG-FRN

PINION, ARMETURE

SPACER, BEARING

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

2]
28
29

30
31

a8

& &

3

33

<
42

43

Fod o et ol et ek ol el e el sl el ol ol mmd oed ok

ke

e T B I ]

13285A
646302
302312
ASO17700
980662
AS005100
AS017600
41960A
302310
AS020100
302309
AS020000
AS006200
42734A
405404
AS121300
NBD84800

380650

962826
42820A
304204
AS017600
AS014300
AS126800
AS023300

DESCRIPTION

LABEL, WARNING (071254)
PLATE-SWITCH

COVER & HANDLE ASM. POLISHED (071254)
COVER, MOTOR, HTONE (070138)
WASHER-SH 1224-00 LOCK

HOUSING AND GUARD ASM. (07125A)
HOUSING, MOTOR (07013B)

CORD INTERCONNECTING SUPERT

COVER MOTOR BRUSH R H (071254)

COVER MOTOR BRUSH RH (070138)

COVER MOTOR BRUSH L H (071254)

COVER BRUSH LEFT SV (07013B)

DECAL SUPER TR, OR CODE (071254)
CORDSET 14-3X50' SO (07125A)

CORDSET 12-3 X 40 (070138)

HOUSING, LED LIGHT, ASM. (071254)
NON-CRIMP, BUTT SPLICE 18-24GA (071254)

WASHER, .19 X .34 X .04 LOCK (011254

SCREW 10-24X 3/8 PN STTP F PH [0T1254)
FIELD & COIL ASM 115V

HOUSING, GEAR

HOUSING, GEAR, HTONE (07013B)
NAMEPLATE, FRONT (07013B)

HARNESS , LED, 8-WATT (07125A) (NOT SHOWN)
DECAL, SERVICE PARTS (07013B] (NOT SHOWN)



LOWER ASSEMBLY FOR
07125A, 07013A & 070138

® O®C

022421

RFOG69600




ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

.‘
2

14

15
16
17

18
19
20
21

23

24
25

1
1

P

da B2

= B BJ

318303
307702

915028

87609A

317204
21066A
960125
980603
203406
962289
302101
962987
987300

310803

920670
960130
AS116200

298215
85702A
AS116300
316304

56380216

56380639

53544E
303502

SPRING, LOAD, 76
SHAFT, DRIVE, GEAR

KEY, 1/2 X 5/8, WDRF 5
WASHER, SEAL, 10,
NEOPRENE/STEEL

DISC. GUARD, RETAINER

DISC, SANDING, S-7TR

CLAMF, AERASIVE, 8-TR
WASHER, LK 10 EXT TOOTH
GASKET, EXHAUST, BRKT 95
SCREW, 1/4-20 X 3/4 SOCKET HD
CLIP, STEEL

SCREW, 10-24 X 3/8 PN STTYP 23
WRENCH, PAFER CLAMP SCREW
BRACKET, CASTER SUPPORT
(OT125A & 0T013A)

NUT, LOCK, ADJUST
SCREW, SWIVEL, CASTER
BEARING, BALL, 1/4 X 3/4, SHIELD

COLLAR, SPACING
SCR 1/4-20 X 1 3/4 HX ST CAP

WHEEL & YOKE ASM.
PLUG, PIPE, TTE1Y

DECAL, POWER TOOL CAUTIONARY

DECAL, PROP 65

BAG, EDGER
GEAR, DRIVE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

26
27

fa

sHreREE B

37

41

A
1

el e =k B ORd e =k ek ok

e e N

302306
J0563A

293616

61564A

2107TA
342324
80276A
962109
30613A
902550
LOGTI04
962974
84808A

930088

T0823A
304204
10827 A

J0666A
AS035800
38T28A
AS01T300

ASO17900

AS018900

AS019000

COVER, GR HOUSING ASM.

2" X 150" HOSE ADAPTOR
GUARD, DISC, STA/R (07123A &
07013A)

TUBE EXHAUST S-7

ADAFPTOR, EXHAUST, SUPER-T
(07125A & 0T013A)

GASKET, GEAR CASE COVER
NUT, SLIPJOINT, 2 X 2

SCREW, 10-24 X 5/8, PN, 88
SEAL, PIPE, S-7 & B-2 EDGERS
BEARING, BALL, 6203

RING, RETAINING, R042
SCREW, 6-32 X 172, FH, 5T, PH
SCREW, 10-24 X 3/4, RD, 8Z, PH

WASHER, 94, BE7
LABEL, HDTR, 1.3 X 3 (07013A &
07013B)

HOUSING, GEAR (07125A &% 07013A)
EXHAUST CONVERSION KIT S-TR
WHEEL & YOKE URETHANE
EDGERS

CASE, EDGER, SUPER TR

DISC CONV HOOK 6-7/8 10ea/BX
GUARD, DISC, PLASTIC (070138)
HOUSING, GEAR, HAMMERTONE
(07013B)

EXHAUST, ADAPTOR,
POWERDERCOAT (07013B)
BRACKET, CASTER SUPPORT,
POWDERCOAT (07013B)



Wiring Diagram

BLK

~ WHT | WHT |~
\ GRN |
\\ BLK = | _ BK|
_ N — S
mnm_m.mm_mx FOWER
SWITCH

BLK

ARMATURE




Electrical Schematic

(IF EQUIPPED)
LAMP

N e

SUPPLY et MOTOR
CABLE \ / PIGTAIL
_ [ _ FIELD
[ BLU | < _ & BLU | ot o) W~~~ WHT BLK
\ GRN/YEL ar: mmz}m_.h | |
\ BRN 1 < | < BRN = | BLK
7 | _ |
POWER
SWITCH

BLK

ARMATURE

RFOB4100 121021



